2025 Calendar

All events listed below will take place at the Local’s Union Hall, unless otherwise noted.

Friday, September 12 (7:30 PM) Membership Meeting & Swearing in of Officers
Sunday, September 21 (10:00 AM -4:30 PM) Annual Outing - Holiday Hill

Wednesday, October 1 Examining Committee

Friday, October 10 (7:30 PM) Membership Meeting & Pin Ceremony

Wednesday, October 8 (10:00AM) Active Retiree Fall Meeting

Tuesday, November 4 ELECTION DAY

Wednesday, November 5 Examining Committee

Friday, November 7 (7:30 PM) Membership Meeting & Pin Ceremony (CHANGE OF DATE)
Wednesday, December 3 Examining Committee

Friday, December 5 Active Retiree Holiday Party - Anthony's Ocean View
Friday, December 5 (6:30PM) Membership Meeting & Holiday Party at Cascade

IMPORTANT INFORMATION: Notice of Change
for the IUOE Local 478 Monthly Membership Meeting

Please be advised that the date of:
e The November 2025 membership meeting will be held on the FIRST FRIDAY of the month
Friday, NOVEMBER 7, 2025.

e The December 2025 membership meeting and Holiday party will be held on the FIRST FRIDAY
of the month Friday, DECEMBER 5. 2025.
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